including our subsidiary LPL Financial, but received the shares in the ordinary course of business and, at the time of receipt,
had no agreements or understandings, directly or indirectly, with any person to distribute the shares.

The percentage of common stock beneficially owned by each person before the offering is based on
108,859,632 shares of common stock. Shares of common stock that may be acquired within 60 days following April 18, 2011
pursuant to the exercise of options or warrants are deemed to be outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage
ownership of such holder but are not deemed to be outstanding for computing the percentage ownership of any other person
shown in the table. Beneficial ownership representing less than 1% is denoted with an asterisk.

Unless otherwise indicated, the address for each of the stockholders in the table below, excluding the “Other Selling
Stockholders,” is c/o LPL Investment Holdings Inc., One Beacon Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02108.

  Common Stock   Common Stock
  Beneficially   Beneficially
  Owned Prior to  Number of  Owned After this
  this Offering  Shares  Offering
Name of Beneficial Owner Name  %  Offered  Number  %

5% Stockholders
Hellman & Friedman LLC(1)   34,210,185   31.4%  —   34,210,185   31.4%
TPG Partners, IV, L.P.(2)   34,210,185   31.4%  —   34,210,185   31.4%
Directors and Officers
Mark S Casady(3)   1,635,204   1.5%  —   1,635,204   1.5%
Esther M Stearns(4)   765,816   *   214,400   551,416   *
William E Dwyer(5)   1,477,679   1.3%  —   1,477,679   1.3%
Dan H Arnold(6)   364,684   *   —   364,684   *
Robert J Moore(7)   64,000   *   —   64,000   *
Stephanie L Brown(8)   715,042   *   —   715,042   *
Jonathan G Eaton(9)   286,656   *   —   286,656   *
Denise M Abood(10)   73,134   *   —   73,134   *
Christopher F Feeney(11)   40,000   *   —   40,000   *
Mark R Helliker(12)   28,000   *   —   28,000   *
John J McDermott(13)   6,000   *   —   6,000   *
Jeffrey Stiefler(14)   130,433   *   —   130,433   *

S-10

Table of Contents

  Common Stock   Common Stock
  Beneficially   Beneficially
  Owned Prior to  Number of  Owned After this
  this Offering  Shares  Offering
Name of Beneficial Owner Name  %  Offered  Number  %

James Riepe(15)   94,433   *   —   94,433   *
John J Brennan   20,000   *   —   20,000   *
Richard W Boyce(16)   —   —   —   —   —
Erik D Ragatz(1)   —   —   —   —   —
Richard P Schifter(17)   —   —   —   —   —
Allen R Thorpe(1)   —   —   —   —   —
James S Putnam(18)   400,000   *   —   400,000   *
All directors and executive officers as a group

(19 persons)   6,101,081   5.5%  214,400   5,886,681   5.4%
Other Selling Stockholders
Todd A Robinson   2,943,443   2.7%  981,148   1,962,295   1.8%
Pacific Life Insurance Company   2,645,500   2.4%  2,645,500   —   —
Goldman, Sachs & Co.(19)   1,040,059   *   1,040,059   —   *
Steven M Black   693,968   *   600,000   93,968   *
Stephanie L Brown Grantor Retained Annuity

Trust   184,622   *   5,000   179,622   *
Andrew J Duggan   54,760   *   54,760   —   —
Robert I Fragasso   38,315   *   30,000   8,315   *
Beverly M Barth   29,677   *   6,300   23,377   *
Herbert M Gilbert Jr   16,560   *   16,072   488   *
Stephanie L Brown Foundation   15,000   *   15,000   —   —
Karl H Romero   14,134   *   13,587   547   *
Alison H Spalding Irrevocable Trust   13,909   *   6,954   6,955   *
Michael S Gregson   13,370   *   13,370   —   —
John F Reutemann Jr   13,157   *   12,789   368   *
Daniel W Pinkerton   11,520   *   11,000   520   *
James E Bashaw   11,370   *   5,000   6,370   *
Andrew T Dodds   10,451   *   3,000   7,451   *
Sharon L Dey Irrevocable Trust   10,432   *   5,216   5,216   *
Victoria N Boyer Irrevocable Trust   10,432   *   5,216   5,216   *
Robert B Mauterstock Jr   9,612   *   2,500   7,112   *
William J Hastie Jr   9,181   *   7,000   2,181   *
David M Nelson   9,013   *   8,757   256   *
Emmanuel D Harris Sr   8,987   *   2,942   6,045   *
Thavaselan Subramaniam   8,222   *   6,200   2,022   *
Michael P Hatch   7,921   *   7,000   921   *
Christian L Webb   7,847   *   7,740   107   *
John B Trahern   7,823   *   7,630   193   *
Timothy L Kinsinger   7,532   *   2,300   5,232   *
Thomas C Grella   7,309   *   7,035   274   *
Chad A Keim   7,234   *   7,000   234   *
James O Lunney   7,232   *   6,797   435   *
Richard J Urciuoli   7,145   *   5,500   1,645   *
Craig A Bernard   7,136   *   1,950   5,186   *
Brent L Forrest   7,083   *   6,820   263   *
Israel T Jacob   7,060   *   2,080   4,980   *
David W Garrett   7,024   *   4,290   2,734   *

S-11

Table of Contents

  Common Stock   Common Stock
  Beneficially   Beneficially
  Owned Prior to  Number of  Owned After this
  this Offering  Shares  Offering
Name of Beneficial Owner Name  %  Offered  Number  %

Christian N Phillips   6,941   *   6,000   941   *
Roberta K Welsh   6,830   *   4,098   2,732   *
Steven K Krogh   6,810   *   5,000   1,810   *
Thomas C Scott   6,786   *   6,786   —   —
Jem & Sem Grantor Trust   6,740   *   6,740   —   —
Theodore R Massaro Jr   6,728   *   2,000   4,728   *
Paige H Kerr   6,679   *   500   6,179   *
Andrew J Macdonald   6,654   *   3,470   3,184   *
Michael J Hirthler   6,654   *   6,566   88   *
Carol Y Godsave   6,528   *   6,160   368   *
Carole R Ford   6,425   *   5,873   552   *
Alberto Cavazos   6,198   *   3,450   2,748   *
Jeffrey P Vincent   6,127   *   5,930   197   *
Howard K Romero   6,067   *   4,000   2,067   *
William H Stevens   5,836   *   5,526   310   *
Brian M Bernatchez   5,575   *   2,000   3,575   *
Carole J Peck   5,379   *   2,140   3,239   *
Leonard T Berard   5,364   *   5,155   209   *
Brian T Beldyk   5,350   *   3,350   2,000   *
John E Day Jr   5,317   *   1,000   4,317   *
Richard R Robie   5,307   *   1,000   4,307   *
Craig G Bolanos Jr   5,253   *   2,453   2,800   *
Lynn Ballou   5,233   *   3,533   1,700   *
Donald E Simmons   5,225   *   2,000   3,225   *
Pamela A Benzer   5,223   *   4,655   568   *
Gary W Cotter   5,219   *   4,200   1,019   *
Patricia A Bliss   5,128   *   2,430   2,698   *
Mark J Angelo   5,033   *   4,790   243   *
William C Newell   5,000   *   5,000   —   —
Joseph C Edwards   4,959   *   4,000   959   *
Todd P Adams   4,957   *   3,581   1,376   *
Timothy G Shealy   4,956   *   4,760   196   *
Gregory J Zedlar   4,890   *   4,640   250   *
Raymond K Dexter   4,885   *   2,655   2,230   *
Bradley J Salo   4,882   *   4,650   232   *
Greg R Solis   4,811   *   1,000   3,811   *
Paul S King   4,779   *   4,550   229   *
James B Pierik   4,739   *   3,500   1,239   *
Joseph O Bollinger   4,665   *   1,420   3,245   *
Edward J Harris   4,585   *   2,200   2,385   *
Larissa A Poindexter   4,530   *   4,530   —   —
David G Herbst   4,453   *   1,995   2,458   *
Keith A Tyner   4,438   *   2,210   2,228   *
Vance L Neal   4,433   *   4,186   247   *
Robert A Villanova Sr   4,409   *   4,179   230   *
Bryan K Shevak   4,389   *   3,000   1,389   *
Harvey H Jacobson   4,294   *   3,822   472   *

S-12

Table of Contents

  Common Stock   Common Stock
  Beneficially   Beneficially
  Owned Prior to  Number of  Owned After this
  this Offering  Shares  Offering
Name of Beneficial Owner Name  %  Offered  Number  %

Rod H Kamps   4,248   *   4,000   248   *
Brad L Griswold   4,198   *   3,800   398   *
Andrew D Horowitz   4,187   *   4,000   187   *
John H Graves   4,162   *   2,000   2,162   *
Carey M Wolf   4,133   *   2,000   2,133   *
Donald L Richard   4,121   *   1,000   3,121   *
Jacquelin A Moody   4,074   *   1,785   2,289   *
Jeffrey M Goyette Sr   4,068   *   2,800   1,268   *
Michael J Dudenhoeffer   4,025   *   1,300   2,725   *